## <u>DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES</u> AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Nam	e of the Target Company (TC)	M/s. Raj Television Network Limited		
Name(s) of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in		KIRAN KUMAR M.		
Conc	ert (PAC) with the Acquirer			
Whether the Acquirer belongs to		No		
Promoter/Promoter group?		Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. (BSE)		
Details of the acquisition as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total Share / voting Capital wherever Applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share / voting capital of the TC (*)
Befo	re the acquisition under consideration,			
	ing of :			
KIRA	N KUMAR M. (Acquirer)			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1,02,10,100	19.67%	N.A.
0)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance	Nil	Nil	N.A.
	(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	N.A.
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	Nil	N.A.
18 24	instrument that entitles the acquirer to		4	
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c)	1,02,10,100	. 19.67%	N.A.
Deta	ails of acquisition:		100	
KIR/	N KUMAR M. (Acquirer)	No. of Contract of	and the country of th	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	75,000	0.14%	N.A.
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity		1	N. A
	shares	Nil	Nil	N.A.
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	N.:I	Nil	N.A.
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to	Nil	INII	N.A.
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each category)			
۹)	Acquired Shares in the nature of encumbrance	Nil	Nil	N.A.
d)	(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/	INIL	INII	1
	others)	10.		
-1	3 = 2500000000000000000000000000000000000	75,000	0.14%	N.A.
e)	Total (a+b+c)	75,000	0.1470	13.73.

	<b>19.81%</b> Nil Nil	N.A. N.A. N.A.
1,02,85,100	19.81%	N.A.
Open Market (Ma	arket Purchase)	
Not Applicable		
05-05-2017		
Rs. 25.96 Crores	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Rs. 25.96 Crores		
Rs. 25.96 Crores		
	Nil Nil  1,02,85,100  Open Market (Market)  Not Applicable  05-05-2017  CRs. 25.96 Crores  Rs. 25.96 Crores	Nil

## Note:

NA: Not Applicable

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC..

KIRAN KUMAR M.

Place: Chennai Date: 5<sup>TH</sup> May 2017

## Part-B

## Name of the Target Company: RAJ TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED

CIN: L92490TN1994PLC027709

SCRIP CODE : 532826 SCRIP ID: RAJTV

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
KIRAN KUMAR M.	No	ACHPM2247E
HEMA KIRAN KUMAR	No	AAHPK8099G

Signature of the Authorised Signatory

Place: Chennai Date: 5<sup>th</sup> May 2017